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Public Notice 

 
The  Election  Commission  of  India  has  revised  schedule  of    Special 
Summary  Revision  of  Photo    Electoral  Rolls  in  the  State  w.r.t. 
01.01.2017 as the qualifying date. The revised schedule is as under:  
 
(For the districts of Kashmir Division (AC No. 1 to 46)) 

 
 

 
 

S.No. Stages of Revision Period allowed for Stage 

1. Draft Publication of Electoral Rolls 31.10.2016  (Monday) 
2. Period for filing of claims and objections 31.10.2016 (Monday) to 30.11.2016 

(Wednesday) 

3. Reading of relevant part/section of 
photo electoral rolls in Gram 
Sabha/Local Bodies and RWA meetings 
etc. and verification of names 

05.11.2016 (Saturday) and 
19.11.2016 (Saturday) 

4. Special Campaign dates with Booth 
Level Agents of political parties for 
receiving Claims and Objections 

13.11.2016 (Sunday) and  

20 .11.2016 (Sunday) 

5. Disposal of Claims and Objections By 15.12.2016 (Thursday) 

6. Updating the database, merging of 
photogr'aphs, updating the Control 
Tables and preparation and printing 
of supplementary list 

By 31.12.2016 (Saturday) 

7. Final Publication of Electoral Rolls On 14.01.2017 (Saturday) 



 (For districts of Jammu region and Ladakh area (AC No. 47 to 87)) 

 
 

S.No. Stages of Revision Period allowed for Stage 

1. Draft Publication of Electoral Rolls 30.09.2016  (Friday) 
2. Period for filing of claims and objections 30.09.2016 (Friday) to 31.10.2016 
3. Reading of relevant part/section of photo 

electoral rolls in Gram Sabha/Local Bodies 
and RWA meetings etc. and verification of 
names 

01.10.2016 (Saturday) and 
08.10.2016 (Saturday) 

4. Special Campaign dates w ith Booth Level 
Agents of political parties for receiving 
Claims and Objections 

15.10.2016 (Saturday) and  
22 .10.2016 (Saturday) 

5. Disposal of Claims and Objections By 15.11.2016 (Tuesday) 
6. Updating the database, merging of 

photogr'aphs, updating the Control 
Tables and preparation and printing of 
supplementary list 

By 10.12.2016 (Saturday) 

7. Final Publication of Electoral Rolls On 10.01.2017 (Tuesday) 

s/d
Chief Electoral Officer, 

J&K, Srinagar 


